
SOUTHERN INDIANA () -vs- MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS ()
01/31/98 at St. Louis, MO

 
 

 
 
SOUTHERN INDIANA 84

MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS 76

Date: 01/31/98
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 375
Site: St. Louis, MO

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SOUTHERN INDIANA 42 42 84
MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS 31 45 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Stosha DeShaiser * 18 5-11 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 13
45 Eileen Weber * 25 5-9 0-1 2-4 4-6 10 2 3 2 1 2 12
12 Angie Cacello * 18 1-4 1-2 4-4 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 0 7
14 Adrienne Seitz * 32 2-6 0-0 2-4 1-10 11 2 3 1 0 1 6
10 Ericka Nance * 14 0-4 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 3 3
31 Haley Harris 22 5-14 0-0 3-4 4-9 13 4 1 4 0 1 13
20 Jennifer Donner 12 5-6 2-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 12
44 Darci Redenbaugh 19 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 9
22 Mindy Gingerich 17 2-7 0-1 3-3 5-1 6 4 1 1 0 1 7
21 Randa Gatling 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
51 Cathy Tepool 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-72 4-11 22-30 19-40 59 26 12 20 2 8 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-72   40.3 % 4-11   36.4 % 22-30   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Annette Brandy 34 11-25 0-2 6-9 1-0 1 4 2 2 0 1 28
34 Melanie Marcy 39 6-19 0-1 4-7 4-8 12 4 3 4 3 0 16
11 Charlee Dixon 26 4-6 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 4 2 2 0 3 13
44 Lindsay Brefeld 23 3-10 2-5 0-1 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 8
14 Beth Ragsdale 22 1-5 0-3 4-6 0-1 1 4 2 5 0 1 6
24 Krystal Logan 31 1-4 0-0 3-7 5-11 16 5 0 3 1 1 5
04 Angela Stewart 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Sarah Carrier 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jane Ackerman 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jamie Dressler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-72 5-16 19-32 14-28 42 26 9 18 4 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-72   36.1 % 5-16   31.3 % 19-32   59.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 42

MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Stosha DeShaiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Eileen Weber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Angie Cacello 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Adrienne Seitz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ericka Nance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Haley Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jennifer Donner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Darci Redenbaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mindy Gingerich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Randa Gatling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Cathy Tepool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Annette Brandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Melanie Marcy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Charlee Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lindsay Brefeld 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Beth Ragsdale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Krystal Logan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Angela Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sarah Carrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jane Ackerman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jamie Dressler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 42

MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Stosha DeShaiser 18 5-11 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 13
45 Eileen Weber 25 5-9 0-1 2-4 4-6 10 2 3 2 1 2 12
12 Angie Cacello 18 1-4 1-2 4-4 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 0 7
14 Adrienne Seitz 32 2-6 0-0 2-4 1-10 11 2 3 1 0 1 6
10 Ericka Nance 14 0-4 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 3 3
31 Haley Harris 22 5-14 0-0 3-4 4-9 13 4 1 4 0 1 13
20 Jennifer Donner 12 5-6 2-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 12
44 Darci Redenbaugh 19 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 9
22 Mindy Gingerich 17 2-7 0-1 3-3 5-1 6 4 1 1 0 1 7
21 Randa Gatling 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
51 Cathy Tepool 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-72 4-11 22-30 19-40 59 26 12 20 2 8 84
40.3 % 36.4 % 73.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Annette Brandy 34 11-25 0-2 6-9 1-0 1 4 2 2 0 1 28
34 Melanie Marcy 39 6-19 0-1 4-7 4-8 12 4 3 4 3 0 16
11 Charlee Dixon 26 4-6 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 4 2 2 0 3 13
44 Lindsay Brefeld 23 3-10 2-5 0-1 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 8
14 Beth Ragsdale 22 1-5 0-3 4-6 0-1 1 4 2 5 0 1 6
24 Krystal Logan 31 1-4 0-0 3-7 5-11 16 5 0 3 1 1 5
4 Angela Stewart 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Sarah Carrier 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jane Ackerman 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jamie Dressler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-72 5-16 19-32 14-28 42 26 9 18 4 7 76
36.1 % 31.3 % 59.4 %


